THE MINISTERIAL RELIEF MINISTRY                                                                                

The calendar year 2018 ended with fifteen (15) new spouses of deceased pastors being added 
to the list of benefit recipients and thirty-one (31) were dropped, leaving a total of two hundred 
forty-nine (249) widows & widowers receiving financial assistance from this critical ministry. 
Reasons for the substantial numbers being dropped are threefold. 

a. Thirteen (13) deaths 

b. Eighteen (18) are no longer active members of The AME Zion Church 

c. A good number of recipients still haven’t responded to request about